

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
F.A No.393 of 2016

Suresh Kothari **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

2

8/3/2017

Shri Prateek Kumar Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Rajeev Shrivastava, counsel for the Appellant.

Shri RK Jaiswal, Panel Lawyer for the State.

As prayed for by learned Counsel for the Appellant, post this matter after two weeks.

Sd/-
(Sanjay Agrawal)
JUDGE