

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**First Appeal No. 393 of 2016**

Suresh Kothari **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Anr.,

06/04/2017	<p>Shri Malay Shrivastava, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Vivek Sharma, Government Advocate for the State/ respondent No.1. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to respondent No.2 on payment of process fee as per rules, making the same returnable in eight weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Pritinker Diwaker)</b> Judge</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(R.C.S. Samant)</b> Judge</p>	